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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of Conveying party(ies):

Seagate Technology, Inc.

] Individual(s) d Association

O General Partnership  [] Limited Partnership
X Corporation - State of Delaware

] Other

Additional name(s) of Conveying party(ies) attached: [|Yes [ JNo

3. Name of Conveyance:

| Assignment ] Merger

] Security Agreement O Name Change
] Other

Execution Date July 1. 2000

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Seagate Technology LLC
Internal Address:

Street Address: 920 Disc Drive
City: Scotts Valley State: CA. Zip: 95066

[] Individual Citizenship
[(J  Association
I [0 Limited Partnership

XI  Corporate — State of Delaware
] Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: [JYes X]No
(Designation must be a separate document from
Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?

ClYes XINo

4, Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Please see attached list. | Please see attached list.

Additional Numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning documents should be mailed: involved . . ........ ... (140]
Name: Edward P. Heller, lll
Internal Address: B15 7. Totalfee (37CFR 3.41): .. ...... .. $5600.00
Street Address: 920 Disc Drive Il Enclosed
City: Scotts Valley State: CA. Zip: 95066 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

|:] Authorized to charge any deficiency in the

10/12/2000 ARHNEDL 00000152 191036 73722327

payment of the required fee(s) or credit any
overpayment to Deposit Account

8. Deposit account number: 19-1036

02 FCr443 3475.00 CH

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Edward P. Heller, il

p’ s
;//’/J/"’a ///' S %{ L

August 25, 2000

Name of Person Signing Signature

Date
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TrademarkName

ACCUTRAK
ACCUTRAK
AGENT ACCELERATOR
ARCADA

ARDAT

BACKUP BASICS
BACKUP EXEC
BACKUP FOR THE
FUTURE
BARRACUDA
BARRACUDA
BARRACUDA AND
DESIGN
BARRACUDA AND
DESIGN
CACHETAPE & DESIGN
CHEETAH
CHEETAH
CHEETAH

CIERA

CONNER

CONNER

CONNER

CONNER
DISK-STOR

ELITE

EXPRESS

EZ

FINCH

HAWK
HYDROHEAD
IMPRIMIS
LANSTREAM

Exhibit A

Country  ApplNumber RegNumber FilDate

uU.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.

U.s.
U.S.
U.S.

U.S.

U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
uU.S.
U.S.
U.s.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
uU.S.
U.S.
uU.S.
U.S.
U.S.
u.S.

73-722327
722328
74/666,951
74/471,870
74/077,490
74/411,498
74/356,958
74/008,976

74/369,484
74/713519
74/541127

74/541128

73/446,301
75/137270
75/100711
75/190594
74/301,199

74/240,114
74/614,092
74/614,097
74/605,868
74/161896
75/251095
773514
334554
74/546,875
74/013,122
73/742614
74/108,517

1574452
1574453
2074899
1949477
1682711
1899678
1988765
1612818

1962620
1993290
1992372

2013010

1332960
2121110
2129848
2166947
1807164
1748245
1752317
1950870
1957517
1985108
1780069
2194857
1591759
1228298
1999013
1643147
1553545
1692679

RegDate
4/14/1988 1/2/1990
4/14/1988 1/2/1990
4/27/1995 7/1/1997
12/16/1993 1/16/1996
7/12/1990 4/14/1992
7/9/1993 6/13/1995
2/8/1993 7/23/1996
9/11/1990
3/17/1993 3/19/1996
8/10/1995 8/13/1996
6/24/1994 8/13/1996
6/22/1994 11/5/1996
10/3/1983 4/30/1985
7/19/1996 12/16/1997
5/8/1996 1/20/1998
10/31/1996 6/23/1998
8/3/1992 11/30/1993
1/26/1993
1/24/1992 2/16/1993
12/22/1994 1/23/1996
12/22/1994 2/20/1996
12/2/1994 7/9/1996
4/29/1991 716/1993
3/4/1997 10/13/1998
1/9/1989 4/17/1990
10/28/1981 2/22/1983
7/7/1994 9/10/1996
12/22/1989 4/30/1991
7/27/1988 8/29/1989
10/23/1990 6/9/1992
TRADEMARK
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Exhibit A

TrademarkName Country  ApplNumber RegNumber FilDate RegDate
LARK U.S. 323235 1237121  8/11/1981 5/10/1983
MARATHON U.S. 74/645809 2078322 3/7/1995 7/15/1997
MARATHON U.S. 74/645810 2078323 3/7/1995 7/15/1997
MEDALIST uU.S. 74-673,201 1965644  5/2/1995 4/2/1996
MEDALIST u.s. 74-673,226 1965645 5/2/1995 4/2/1996
MICROSTREAMER U.S. 73/323,923 1223239 8/17/1981 1/11/1983
OPTIMEM U.S. 73/609,947 1442873  7/17/1986 6/16/1987
QUARTERBACK U.S. 73/414,724 1274211 2/24/1983 4/17/1984
S DESIGN U.S. 300124 1224002 3/9/1981 1/18/1983
SEABOARD U.S. 74/422,845 1901011 8/9/1993 6/20/1995
SEAFAX U.S. 74/417,655 1860117 7/23/1993 10/25/1994
SEAFONE U.S. 74/422841 1862888 8/9/1993 11/15/1994
SEAGATE U.S. 410667 1269032 1/24/1983 3/6/1984
SEAGATE U.S. 74/306435 2024197 8/20/1992 12/17/1996
SEAGATE SOFTWARE U.S. 74/306375 2024196 8/20/1992 12/17/1996
SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY U.S. 73/343,481 1238123 12/28/1981 5/17/1983
SEASHIELD U.S. 75/216161 2136962 12/20/1996 2/17/1998
SERIES 9000 U.S. 73/559,372 1431750 9/20/1985 3/10/1987
SOF STOR U.S. 74/294,279 1489121 7/14/1992
STORAGE EXEC U.S. 74/411572 1896845 7/9/1993 5/30/1995
STORAGE SOLUTIONS U.S. 738056 1552622  7/5/1988
SUPER HORNET U.S. 74/300383 1771222 7/30/1992 5/18/1993
SUPPORT PLUS U.S. 74/076,339 1694997 7/9/1990 6/16/1992
SY-TOS U.S. 643012 1458092 2/5/1987 9/22/1987
SY-TOS PLUS U.S. 1583463 2/20/1990
SYTRON U.S. 73/769506 1550014 12/15/1988 8/1/1989
THE STORAGE ANSWER U.S. 74/371,397 1807271 3/22/1993 11/30/1993
THREE ARROW LOGO U.S. 73/462,791 1313289 1/27/1984 1/8/1985
TRUE COMPUTER GRADE U.S. 74/102,429 1695253 10/8/1991 6/16/1992
DAT
UNIVERSAL TAPE U.S. 73/817,293 1663969 8/7/1989 11/21/1991
FORMAT
VISQUS U.S. 74/013,121 1649129 12/22/1989 6/25/1991
WE PUT THE BEST IDEAS U.S. 73/516,952 1353812 1/10/1985 8/13/1985
INTO STORAGE
WE'RE BACKING YOU U.S. 73/770,137 1550835 12/19/1988 8/8/1989
ONE HUNDRED PERCENT
WREN U.S. 486998 1331817 6/25/1984 4/23/1985
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TrademarkName

AEGEAN

ALLEGHENY
APPSPACK

ASTORA

AV PROFESSIONAL
BACKUP ADMIN
BACKUP MANAGER
BAJA

CAYMAN

DERRINGER

DISC DATA MANAGER
DMS

EDRIVE

Excellence Through
Ownership Quality I Own It
FAX EXEC

FI.LASH STOR

HAND DESIGN

HIGH IQ

I'M COMMITTED TO
QUALITY

INFINET VIEW
ADVANTAGE
INFORMATION HOW,
WHEN AND WHERE YOU
NEED IT

INFORMATION HOW,
WHEN AND WHERE YOU
WANTIT

INFORMATION, THE WAY U.S.

YOU NEED IT.

INFORMATION, THE WAY U.S.

YOU WANT IT.
JAGUAR

KWIK STOR
MARQUIS
MEGA STOR
MONTEREY
MOVIESTOR

Country  AppINumber RegNumber FilDate
U.s.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
US.
U.Ss.

U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
uU.S.

U.S.

U.S.

U.S.

U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.

Exhibit B

74/326,961
74/326,632
74/266,409
74/474,990

74/411,570

74/326,959

74/326,633
740594

751756349

74/363,185
74/326,579

74/632,012

75/382779

75/382591

75/382776

75/382590

74/326582

74/298,193

74/326,921
75/680087

RegDate
10/29/1992

10/28/1992

4/16/1992

12/28/1993

7/9/1993
10/29/1992

10/28/1992
7/18/1988

7/20/1999

2/23/1993
10/28/1992

10/31/1997

10/31/1997

10/31/1997
10/31/1997
10/28/1992
7/27/1992

10/29/1992
4/12/1999
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TrademarkName

Exhibit B

Country  ApplNumber RegNumber FilDate

N.O.S. UsS. 74/154200 4/2/1991
PIRANHA UsS. 74/153761 4/2/1991
READYPACK U.S. 74/266,315 4/16/1992
S DESIGN US. 74/644106 3/9/1995
SANBLAST U.S. 75/853,917 11/19/1999
SANCENTER U.S. 75/853,916 11/19/1999
SANCENTRAL US. 75/853,760 11/19/1999
SANMARK U.S. 75/804149 9/16/1999
SANPOWER US. 75/853,934 11/19/1999
SEABENCH UsS. 74/065221 6/4/1990
SEACARD U.S. 74/065222 6/4/1990
SEAGATE U.S. 74/645892 3/9/1995
SEAGATE U.s. 75/284153 4/30/1997
SEAGATE U.S. 75/592839 11/20/1998
SEAGATE U.S. 75/592839 11/20/1998
SEAGATE U.S. 75/592839 11/20/1998
SEAGATE US. 75/592839 11/20/1998
SEAGATE US. 75/592839 11/20/1998
SEAGATE US. 75/592839 11/20/1998
SEAGATE U.S. 75/592839 11/20/1998
SEAGATE U.S. 75/592839 11/20/1998
SEAGATE U.S. 75/592839 11/20/1998
SEAGATE US. 75/592839 11/20/1998
SEAGATE US. 75/592839 11/20/1998
SEAGATE AV U.s.
PROFESSIONAL
SEAGATE EXPRESS U.S. 75/194964 11/8/1996
SEAGATE SOFTWARE U.S. 74/284183 4/30/1997
SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY U.S. 741306434 8/20/1992
SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY U.S. 741306434 8/20/1992
SEASHELL U.S. 751777524 8/16/1999
SEASHELL U.S. 75777523 8/16/1999
SEASTREAM U.S. 751751004 6/16/1999
SEATDD U.S. 74/435584 9/3/1993
STORAGE DIRECTOR U.S. 74/411,571 7/9/1993
STORAGE INNOVATIONS U.S. 741113662 11/8/1990
STORAGE VIEW US.
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TrademarkName

THERE IS ONLY ONE
IMPORTANT PIECE OF
INFORMATION
THERE IS ONLY ONE
IMPORTANT PIECE OF
INFORMATION
THERE IS ONLY ONE
IMPORTANT PIECE OF
INFORMATION
THERE IS ONLY ONE
IMPORTANT PIECE OF
INFORMATION
TRIGGER

VDRIVE
WINDISCOVER

ZBR

ZONE BIT RECORDING
ZORRO

Exhibit B

Country ApplNumber RegNumber FilDate

U.S.

U.S.

UsS.

U.S.

U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.

75/382781

75/382780

75/382855

75/382592

74/326,586
75/756179
74/564,634
74/063385
74/064473
74/326,580

10/31/1997

10/31/1997

10/31/1997

10/31/1997

10/28/1992
7/20/1999
8/23/1994
5/29/1990
5/29/1990
10/28/1992

RegDate

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0135



United States Trademark Assignment
By And Between Seagate Technology, Inc., Assignor and
Seagate Technology LLC, Assignee

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of
business at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066 ("Assignor”), has adopted, owns and is using the
United States registered trademarks ("the Marks") as described in Exhibit A; and has adopted, owns and is
using the pending United States trademark applications ("the Marks") as described in Exhibit B, and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the
United States Patent and Trademark Office as described in Exhibit A; and owns the pending United States
trademark applications as described in Exhibit B,

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of
business at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley. California 95066 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and
the United States registrations as described in Exhibit A, and the United States trademark applications as

described in Exhibit B;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in
and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the busﬁnéﬁ"‘symbolrzed by the Marks, and the registrations
and trademark applications thereof. ¥ ‘

Date effective as of July 1, 2000

State of California

)
County of ﬁl\h CQ(J»— )

rlbecl and ,wwm to before me this Seagate TechnolSgy; Tnc:

day of _/J_%_ 1,1; the .ea'r j()ff W [/LDZV(Z , Z/

Notary Public "
) /Nd 9"(/ Mw Name William D. Watkins

My Commission Expires:
Title: President

State of California )
County of Sactn Crez )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Seagate Technology LLC
3044 day of JJyai in the year 2000.

Dosrne (e n ‘/Vi‘a,u-u Z; , /
Notary Public Agreed To By: / fr_/

My Commission Expires: _]2 lis ‘2 ceo Name: Charles C. Pope
Title: Treasurer
1
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