FORM PTO-1594 1120 9.5.00



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1 Name of Conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Seagate Technology, Inc. Name: Seagate Technology LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 920 Disc Drive City: Scotts Valley State: CA. Zip: 95066 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Individual Citizenship _____ Association Additional name(s) of Conveying party(ies) attached: Tyes No. Limited Partnership Corporate – State of Delaware Name of Conveyance: Other 冈 Assignment Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Name Change representative designation is attached: ☐Yes ☒No Other (Designation must be a separate document from Execution Date July 1, 2000 Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐Yes ⊠No 4 Application number(s) or registration number(s): l В. Α. Trademark Application No.(s) Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see attached list. Please see attached list. Additional Numbers attached? X Yes No Total number of applications and registrations 6. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Edward P. Heller, III 7. Internal Address: B15 **Enclosed** Street Address: 920 Disc Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Scotts Valley State: CA. Zip: 95066 Authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 10/12/2000 AAHMED1 00000152 191036 8. Deposit account number: 19-1036 40.00 CH 3475.00 CH 01 FC:481 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02 FC:482 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date Edward P. Heller, III Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [-1-]

Exhibit A

TrademarkName	Country	ApplNumber	RegNumber	FilDate	RegDate
ACCUTRAK	U.S.	73-722327	1574452	4/14/1988	1/2/1990
ACCUTRAK	U.S.	722328	1574453	4/14/1988	1/2/1990
AGENT ACCELERATOR	U.S.	74/666,951	2074899	4/27/1995	7/1/1997
ARCADA	U.S.	74/471,870	1949477	12/16/1993	1/16/1996
ARDAT	U.S.	74/077,490	1682711	7/12/1990	4/14/1992
BACKUP BASICS	U.S.	74/411,498	1899678	7/9/1993	6/13/1995
BACKUP EXEC	U.S.	74/356,958	1988765	2/8/1993	7/23/1996
BACKUP FOR THE	U.S.	74/008,976	1612818		9/11/1990
FUTURE					
BARRACUDA	U.S.	74/369,484	1962620	3/17/1993	3/19/1996
BARRACUDA	U.S.	74/713519	1993290	8/10/1995	8/13/1996
BARRACUDA AND	U.S.	74/541127	1992372	6/24/1994	8/13/1996
DESIGN					
BARRACUDA AND	U.S.	74/541128	2013010	6/22/1994	11/5/1996
DESIGN					
CACHETAPE & DESIGN	U.S.	73/446,301	1332960	10/3/1983	4/30/1985
СНЕЕТАН	U.S.	75/137270	2121110	7/19/1996	12/16/1997
СНЕЕТАН	U.S.	75/100711	2129848	5/8/1996	1/20/1998
СНЕЕТАН	U.S.	75/190594	2166947	10/31/1996	6/23/1998
CIERA	U.S.	74/301,199	1807164	8/3/1992	11/30/1993
CONNER	U.S.		1748245		1/26/1993
CONNER	U.S.	74/240,114	1752317	1/24/1992	2/16/1993
CONNER	U.S.	74/614,092	1950870	12/22/1994	1/23/1996
CONNER	U.S.	74/614,097	1957517	12/22/1994	2/20/1996
DISK-STOR	U.S.	74/605,868	1985108	12/2/1994	7/9/1996
ELITE	U.S.	74/161896	1780069	4/29/1991	7/6/1993
EXPRESS	U.S.	75/251095	2194857	3/4/1997	10/13/1998
EZ	U.S.	773514	1591759	1/9/1989	4/17/1990
FINCH	U.S.	334554	1228298	10/28/1981	2/22/1983
HAWK	U.S.	74/546,875	1999013	7/7/1994	9/10/1996
HYDROHEAD	U.S.	74/013,122	1643147	12/22/1989	4/30/1991
IMPRIMIS	U.S .	73/742614	1553545	7/27/1988	8/29/1989
LANSTREAM	U.S.	74/108,517	1692679	10/23/1990	6/9/1992
=					

Exhibit A

TrademarkName	Country	ApplNumber	RegNumber	FilDate	RegDate
LARK	U.S.	323235	1237121	8/11/1981	5/10/1983
MARATHON	U.S.	74/645809	2078322	3/7/1995	7/15/1997
MARATHON	U.S.	74/645810	2078323	3/7/1995	7/15/1997
MEDALIST	U.S.	74-673,201	1965644	5/2/1995	4/2/1996
MEDALIST	U.S.	74-673,226	1965645	5/2/1995	4/2/1996
MICROSTREAMER	U.S.	73/323,923	1223239	8/17/1981	1/11/1983
OPTIMEM	U.S.	73/609,947	1442873	7/17/1986	6/16/1987
QUARTERBACK	U.S.	73/414,724	1274211	2/24/1983	4/17/1984
S DESIGN	U.S.	300124	1224002	3/9/1981	1/18/1983
SEABOARD	U.S.	74/422,845	1901011	8/9/1993	6/20/1995
SEAFAX	U.S.	74/417,655	1860117	7/23/1993	10/25/1994
SEAFONE	U.S.	74/422841	1862888	8/9/1993	11/15/1994
SEAGATE	U.S.	410667	1269032	1/24/1983	3/6/1984
SEAGATE	U.S.	74/306435	2024197	8/20/1992	12/17/1996
SEAGATE SOFTWARE	U.S.	74/306375	2024196	8/20/1992	12/17/1996
SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY	U.S.	73/343,481	1238123	12/28/1981	5/17/1983
SEASHIELD	U.S.	75/216161	2136962	12/20/1996	2/17/1998
SERIES 9000	U.S.	73/559,372	1431750	9/20/1985	3/10/1987
SOF STOR	U.S.	74/294,279	1489121	7/14/1992	
STORAGE EXEC	U.S.	74/411572	1896845	7/9/1993	5/30/1995
STORAGE SOLUTIONS	U.S.	738056	1552622	7/5/1988	
SUPER HORNET	U.S.	74/300383	1771222	7/30/1992	5/18/1993
SUPPORT PLUS	U.S.	74/076,339	1694997	7/9/1990	6/16/1992
SY-TOS	U.S.	643012	1458092	2/5/1987	9/22/1987
SY-TOS PLUS	U.S.		1583463		2/20/1990
SYTRON	U.S.	73/769506	1550014	12/15/1988	8/1/1989
THE STORAGE ANSWER	U.S.	74/371,397	1807271	3/22/1993	11/30/1993
THREE ARROW LOGO	U.S.	73/462,791	1313289	1/27/1984	1/8/1985
TRUE COMPUTER GRADE		74/102,429	1695253	10/8/1991	6/16/1992
DAT		,, ,,			
UNIVERSAL TAPE	U.S.	73/817,293	1663969	8/7/1989	11/21/1991
FORMAT		, ,			
VISQUS	U.S.	74/013,121	1649129	12/22/1989	6/25/1991
WE PUT THE BEST IDEAS		73/516,952	1353812	1/10/1985	8/13/1985
INTO STORAGE	0.5.	73.310,332	1000012	1.10.1900	0, 10, 15
WE'RE BACKING YOU	U.S.	73/770,137	1550835	12/19/1988	8/8/1989
ONE HUNDRED PERCENT		. 5, 7, 7, 5, 15, 7	100000		-: 4 67
WREN	U.S.	486998	1331817	6/25/1984	4/23/1985
7 1 3 2 3 3 4	J				

Exhibit B

TrademarkName	Country	ApplNumber	RegNumber	FilDate	RegDate
AEGEAN	U.S.	74/326,961		10/29/1992	
ALLEGHENY	U.S.	74/326,632		10/28/1992	
APPSPACK	U.S.	74/266,409		4/16/1992	
ASTORA	U.S.	74/474,990		12/28/1993	
AV PROFESSIONAL	U.S.				
BACKUP ADMIN	U.S.				
BACKUP MANAGER	U.S.	74/411,570		7/9/1993	
BAJA	U.S.	74/326,959		10/29/1992	
CAYMAN	U.S.				
DERRINGER	U.S.	74/326,633		10/28/1992	
DISC DATA MANAGER	U.S.	740594	•	7/18/1988	
DMS	U.S.				
EDRIVE	U.S.	75/756349	•	7/20/1999	
Excellence Through	U.S.				
Ownership Quality I Own It					
FAX EXEC	U.S.	74/363,185	:	2/23/1993	
FLASH STOR	U.S.	74/326,579		10/28/1992	
HAND DESIGN	U.S.				
HIGH IQ	U.S.				
I'M COMMITTED TO	U.S.				
QUALITY					
INFINET VIEW	U.S.	74/632,012			
ADVANTAGE					
INFORMATION HOW,	U.S.	75/382779		10/31/1997	
WHEN AND WHERE YOU					
NEED IT					
INFORMATION HOW,	U.S.	75/382591		10/31/1997	
WHEN AND WHERE YOU					
WANT IT					
INFORMATION, THE WAY	U.S.	75/382776		10/31/1997	
YOU NEED IT.					
INFORMATION, THE WAY	U.S.	75/382590		10/31/1997	
YOU WANT IT.					
JAGUAR	U.S.	74/326582		10/28/1992	
KWIK STOR	U.S.				
MARQUIS	U.S.	74/298,193	,	7/27/1992	
MEGA STOR	U.S.				
MONTEREY	U.S.	74/326,921		10/29/1992	
MOVIESTOR	U.S.	75/680087	2	4/12/1999	

Exhibit B

TrademarkName	Country	ApplNumber	RegNumber FilDate	D. D.
N.O.S.	U.S.	74/154200	4/2/1991	RegDate
PIRANHA	U.S.	74/153761	4/2/1991	
READYPACK	U.S.	74/266,315	4/16/1992	
S DESIGN	U.S.	74/644106	3/9/1995	
SANBLAST	U.S.	75/853,917	11/19/1999	
SANCENTER	U.S.	75/853,916	11/19/1999	
SANCENTRAL	U.S.	75/853,760	11/19/1999	
SANMARK	U.S.	75/804149	9/16/1999	
SANPOWER	U.S.	75/853,934	11/19/1999	
SEABENCH	U.S.	74/065221	6/4/1990	
SEACARD	U.S.	74/065222	6/4/1990	
SEAGATE	U.S.	74/645892	3/9/1995	
SEAGATE	U.S.	75/284153	4/30/1997	
SEAGATE	U.S.	75/592839	11/20/1998	
SEAGATE	U.S.	75/592839	11/20/1998	
SEAGATE	U.S.	75/592839	11/20/1998	
SEAGATE	U.S.	75/592839	11/20/1998	
SEAGATE	U.S.	75/592839	11/20/1998	
SEAGATE	U.S.	75/592839	11/20/1998	
SEAGATE	U.S.	75/592839	11/20/1998	
SEAGATE	U.S.	75/592839	11/20/1998	
SEAGATE	U.S.	75/592839	11/20/1998	
SEAGATE	U.S.	75/592839	11/20/1998	
SEAGATE	U.S.	75/592839	11/20/1998	
SEAGATE AV	U.S.			
PROFESSIONAL				
SEAGATE EXPRESS	U.S.	75/194964	11/8/1996	
SEAGATE SOFTWARE	U.S.	74/284183	4/30/1997	
SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY	U.S.	74/306434	8/20/1992	
SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY	U.S.	74/306434	8/20/1992	
SEASHELL	U.S.	75/777524	8/16/1999	
SEASHELL	U.S.	75/777523	8/16/1999	
SEASTREAM	U.S.	75/751004	6/16/1999	
SEATDD	U.S.	74/435584	9/3/1993	
STORAGE DIRECTOR	U.S.	74/411,571	7/9/1993	
STORAGE INNOVATIONS	U.S.	74/113662	11/8/1990	
STORAGE VIEW	U.S.			

STORAGE VIEW U.S.

Exhibit B

TrademarkName	Country	ApplNumber	RegNumber FilDat	e RegDate
THERE IS ONLY ONE	U.S.	75/382781	10/31/	1997
IMPORTANT PIECE OF				
INFORMATION				
THERE IS ONLY ONE	U.S.	75/382780	10/31/	1997
IMPORTANT PIECE OF				
INFORMATION				
THERE IS ONLY ONE	U.S.	75/382855	10/31/	1997
IMPORTANT PIECE OF				
INFORMATION				
THERE IS ONLY ONE	U.S.	75/382592	10/31/	1997
IMPORTANT PIECE OF				
INFORMATION				
TRIGGER	U.S.	74/326,586	10/28/	1992
VDRIVE	U.S.	75/756179	7/20/1	999
WINDISCOVER	U.S.	74/564,634	8/23/1	994
ZBR	U.S.	74/063385	5/29/1	990
ZONE BIT RECORDING	U.S.	74/064473	5/29/1	990
ZORRO	U.S.	74/326,580	10/28/	1992
201110	J			

United States Trademark Assignment By And Between Seagate Technology, Inc., Assignor and Seagate Technology LLC, Assignee

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the United States registered trademarks ("the Marks") as described in Exhibit A; and has adopted, owns and is using the pending United States trademark applications ("the Marks") as described in Exhibit B, and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as described in Exhibit A; and owns the pending United States trademark applications as described in Exhibit B,

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the United States registrations as described in Exhibit A, and the United States trademark applications as described in Exhibit B;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and trademark applications thereof.

Date	effective	as of	July	1,	2000
------	-----------	-------	------	----	------

State of California County of Santa Clera

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of _____ in the year 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Vove

Seagate Technology, Inc.

Name: William D. Watkins

Title: President

State of California

County of Sawta Cruz

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 304 day of June in the year 2000.

Demetrios n Maritic

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12/15/2000

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

Seagate Technology LLC

Agreed To By: 4

Name:

Title:

Treasurer

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0136

DEMETRIOS N. MAVRIKOS